  AH287
 HIGH VOLTAGE HALL-EFFECT SMART FAN MOTOR
CONTROLLER
AH287 Rev. 4                                                1 of 10                                                JANUARY 2007
                                               www.diodes.com                                              © Diodes Incorporated
Lead-free
Lead-free
• On chip Hall sensor

actions are repeated and periodic during the blocked period. Until
the blocking is removed, the motor recovers and runs normally.
Ordering Information
AH287 - X X X
Packing
     -B : Bulk
Package Lead-Free
L : Lead Free
Y: SOT89-5L
P: SIP-4L
Taping-13 :
Note:   1.  RoHS revision 13.2.2003. Glass and High Temperature Solder Exemptions Applied, see EU Directive Annex Notes 5 and 7.
Note:  2.  Pad layout as shown on Diodes Inc. suggested pad layout document AP02001, which can be found on our website at
Features General Description
Tube/Bulk 7” Tape and Reel Device Package
Code
Packaging
(Note 2) Quantity Part Number Suffix Quantity Part Number Suffix
AH287-P P SIP-4L 1000 -B NA NA
AH287-Y Y SOT89-5L NA NA 2500/Tape & Reel -13
AH287
 HIGH VOLTAGE HALL-EFFECT SMART FAN MOTOR
CONTROLLER
AH287 Rev. 4                                                2 of 10                                                JANUARY 2007
                                               www.diodes.com                                              © Diodes Incorporated
287
1 2 43
1 : Vdd
2 : DO
3 : DOB
4 : GND
Front View
SIP-4L
1
2
3 74
5
DOBDO
GND
NCVdd
SOT89-5L
287
Hall
Plate
Control Logic
Regulator
Lock shutdown
and
Automatic recovery
Vdd
DOB
DO
Amp.
1
2
3
4
GND
Pin Assignment Pin Descriptions
Name Description
Vdd Input power
DO Output pin
DOB Output pin
GND Ground
NC Not connected
Block Diagram  (SIP-4L)
AH287
 HIGH VOLTAGE HALL-EFFECT SMART FAN MOTOR
CONTROLLER
AH287 Rev. 4                                                3 of 10                                                JANUARY 2007